ORDER GUIDE
High-frequency
oscillation
Top
Side
12 mm
FL2R-12J6HV
FL2R-12K6HV
FL2R-12J6SV
FL2R-12K6SV
Appearance Sensing distance
Actuation
method
Sensing
face
Output
operation mode
Catalog listing
N.O.
N.C.
N.O.
N.C.
DC2-wire type
SPECIFICATIONS
DC2-wire type
Catalog listing
Actuation method
Rated supply voltage
Operating voltage range
Leakage current
Rated sensing distance
Standard target object
Differential travel
Hysteresis
Operation mode
Output mode
Control output
Operating frequency
Temperature characteristics
Supply voltagecharacteristics
Indicator lamps
Setting lamp
Operating temperaturerange
Storage temperaturerange
Operating humidityrange
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
Vibration resistance
Shock resistance
Protection
Weight
Circuit protection
High-frequency oscillation (unshielded)
12/24 Vdc
10 to 30 Vdc
0.8 mA max.
12 ± 1.2 mm
40 x 40 x 1 mm iron
15% of sensing distance max.
0.1 mm max.
DC 2-wire type, transistor output
Switching current 3 to100 mA, voltage drop 3V max., output dielectric strength 30 Vdc
800 Hz min.
±10% max. of sensing distance for the –25 to +70˚C range when +25˚C is taken as standard temperature
±1% max. of sensing distance with ±15% voltage fluctuation, taking rated supply voltage as standard voltage
–25 to +70˚C
–25 to 70˚C
35 to 95% RH
50 MΩ min. (at 500 Vdc) between case and electrically live metal
500 Vac 50/60 Hz for 1 minute between case and electrically live metal
10 to 55 Hz, 1.5 mm peak-to-peak amplitude, 2 hrs each in X, Y and Z directions